

SESSIONS CASE NO-140 of 2023

Order No. 02,
Dated : 27-09-2023.

All 03 accused person on C/B are present by filing power and petition praying for confirmation of interim bail on the ground stated therein.

Learned P.P-in-charge for the State is also present.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Accused persons permitted to remain on the same bail.

Inform.

The case is transferred to the Court of Learned Assistant Sessions Judge, Dinhata for disposal.

Accordingly, the accused persons are directed to appear before the court of Learned Assistant Sessions Judge, Dinhata on **18-10-2023** positively.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
Dinhata.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Dinhata.