

Sess- 140/23

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 22;

dt. 22.12.25

Case Record is return back from the court of Ld. Assistant Sessions Judge, Dinhata for trial and disposal.

Since the case record is u/s- 302 IPC.

Hence, the case record is restore.

To date (13.01.26) for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused must be present.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata